# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randolph C. Brost	06/19/2007
Nelson David J.	07/19/2007
Bradley A. Phillips	08/03/2007
Joseph E. Yokajty	07/20/2007
Todd R. Griffin	07/19/2007
Michael F. Baumer	06/12/2007
Robert J. Simon	06/12/2007
Michael S. Hanchak	06/12/2007
James A. Katerberg	06/12/2007
Thomas W. Steiner	07/17/2007
Zhanjun Gao	07/20/2007
Jinquan Xu	07/19/2007
John C. Brazas	07/19/2007
David L. Jeanmaire	07/19/2007

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Comapny	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11744998

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

PATENT REEL: 019652 FRAME: 0455

500328516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-477-4656

Email: robin.depoint@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street
Address Line 2: Patent Legal Staff

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92277WRZ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin DePoint

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019652 FRAME: 0456

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

#### PRINTER HAVING IMPROVED GAS FLOW DROP DEFLECTION

which is [check one]			
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:		
a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:			
an international application for patent by.			
Assignor # 1: Randolph C. Brost	Date June 19, 2007		
Assignor # 2: David J. Nelson	Date July 19, 2007		
Assignor # 3: Bradley A. Phillips	Date August 3, 200)		
Assignor # 4: Joseph E. Yokajty	Date July 20, 2007		
Assignor # 5: Todd R. Griffin	Date July 19, 2007  Date June 12, 2007		
Assignor # 6: Michael F. Baumer Assignor # 7: Robert J. Simon	Date / 12, 2007		
Assignor # 8: Michael S. Hanchak	Date /2JVN07		
Assignor # 9: James A. Katerberg	Date 100e 12, 2007		
Assignor # 10: Thomas W. Steiner	Date July 17, 2007		
Assignor # 11: Zhanjun Gao	Date July 20, 2007		
Assignor # 12: Jinquan Xu	Date July 19, 2007		
Assignor # 13: John C. Brazas	Date July 19,2007		
Assignor # 14: David L. Jeanmaire	Date July 19, 2007		
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as 11/744,998 on 07 May 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicably priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issue in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expens to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of al Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in sucmanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed construed and int			
Signature of Assignor # 1  Randolph C. Brost  Date: 6/19/2007  Witnessed: Joloin Devout	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		

Page 1 of 3

Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David J. Nelson	
Date: July 19th, 2007	
Witnessed: Goben Stout	
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Bradley A. Phillips	
Witnessed: Doll Albunt	
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than
Joseph E. Yokajty	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
l /	
Witnessed: Goom Leroint	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Todd Sff	Lastinan roduk company, reconst.,
Date: 301, 19, 2007	
Witnessed: Roben Selout	
Signature of Assignor # 6	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Michael F. Baumer Michael F. Baumer	Eastman Kodak Company
Date: June 12, 2007	3000 Research Blad
Witnessed: Lail M Shalhernin	Dayton OH 45420
Signature of Assignor #7	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Robert J. Simon	Eastman Lodak Company
Date: Opene 12, 2007	3000 Kesench Blird
Witnessed: Mil Mallumer	Dayton VH 45420
Signature of Assignor #8	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Michael & Hanchek Michael S. Hanchak	Eastman Lodal Company
Date: June 12, 2007	2000 Research Blud.
Witnessed Sail M Shalkemen	Dayton OH 45420

	Customer 140, 01333
Signature of Assignor # 9	Witness Address, if other than
James a. Katerbery	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
James A. Katerberg	MANNEY MAR COMPANY
Date: Oune 12, 2007	200 Hesearch Llud
Witnessed: Sail M. Malheiner	Daylon OH 45420
Signature of Assignor # 10	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 10	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Thomas W. Steiner	1042 ELITH AVE
Date: JULY 17,2007	VANCOUVER, BC, UST 2GZ
Witnessed: BMSC	
Signature of Assignor # 11	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Therein Case	
Zhanjun Gao Tuly 20, 2007	
Date:	
Witnessed: Golden Relocat	
G: 4 P.A	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 12	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Jinquan Xu	
Date: 1 1/4 14 2007	
( A D - 1	
Witnessed: 1800 Delota	
Signature of Assignor # 13	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John C. Diagra	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14030
John C. Brazas	
Date: 15 (1007	
Witnessed: Solu Delouit	
Signature of Assignor # 14	Witness Address, if other than
tous aaman	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David L. Jeanmaire	
Date: 7/19/07	
Witnessed: Gobin Levount	